SB0909/774539/1

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 909

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 8, strike "scope" and substitute "<u>standard</u>"; in the same line, strike "or"; in line 9, after "diagnostic" insert "<u>or treatment</u>"; in the same line, after "purposes" insert ", or an emergency exists, it is impractical to obtain the patient's <u>consent</u>, and the examination is required for diagnostic or treatment purposes"; and in line 18, strike "(2015" and substitute "(2014".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in lines 24 and 25, strike "HEALTH OCCUPATIONS ARTICLE" and substitute "THIS ARTICLE".

On page 2, in line 8, strike "SCOPE" and substitute "STANDARD"; in line 9, strike "OR"; and in line 11, after "PURPOSES" insert "; OR

(4) AN EMERGENCY EXISTS, IT IS IMPRACTICAL TO OBTAIN THE PATIENT'S CONSENT, AND THE EXAMINATION IS REQUIRED FOR DIAGNOSTIC OR TREATMENT PURPOSES".